DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA
SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

MANAGEMENT OF SECURITY SYSTEM IN UiTM

This dissertation is submitted as in partial fulfiliment of the requirement for
~honoring of the Bachelor of Building Surveying
' (Hons)

PREPARED BY : MOHD AFIQ FARHAN BIN MOHD NOR
UITM ID NUMBER : 2005666511

SESI 1 2005/ 2007

SUPERVISION : EN MD. NADZARI BIN MOHD JALIL



ABSTRACT

Nowadays the security system is a very important factor to consider especially to the
higher institutional likes UiTM Shah Alam. As World Class University, an efficient
management of security system is needed to ensure the proper and good performance
of security system is applied. It also will help the security department to improve their
quality of work and reduce number of risks or problems occur to campus in respect of

security.

The purpose of this research is to identify the various type of security component are
used in higher institutional building and office building. It is also to study the
management of security apply in UiTm Shah Alam and to identify the benefit from using

the proper management of security system to the campus.

All the information will be done by two methods. First, information will be getting through
from the interview session between author and security department officer in UiTM Shah
Alam. Second method is feedback from the disseminating questionnaire to the selective

students.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulitah Al-almighty Allah, for providing me with the courage patience and the

strength that You have blessed upon me.

I would like to acknowledge with honors my deepest appreciation on to my supervisor,
En Md. Nadzari Bin Mohd Jalil, for his positive guidance and assistance throughout the

course of undertaking this dissertation work.

My special thank you to all parties that have assistant in the research especially to the
security department UITM Shah Alam in case study for their willingness and beyond

gratified to benefit some their knowledge, view and experience.
I would also like to express my deepest thank to my family especially to my father, En
Mohd Nor Bin Mat Zaih and my mother Pn. Farida Binti A.kassim and to all my friends,

for all their sacrifices and prayer for my well being and success and for their support.

Also this dissertation is dedicated to my friends, those are directly and indirectly person

for their assistance, support encouragement and understanding.

Thank you, may Allah the Almighty reward them accordingly and be with us all the time.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract
Acknowledgement
List of Figure

List of Table

List of Chart

INTRODUCTION OF DISSERTATION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objective of Study

14 Scope of Study

15 Research Methodology
1.6 Structure of Dissertation

PAGES

i

xi

xii

—

iii



20

SECURITY SYSTEM

21
2.2
23
24
2.5

2.6

2.7

Introduction

Definition of Security system

Function of Security System

Electronic Security System

System Structure

Type of Security Component

2.6.1 Card Access Control

2.6.2 Intrusion Protection

2.6.3 Fiber Optic Loop Property
Protection

2.6.4 Emergency Light

2.6.5 Panic/Duress Button

2.6.6 Video Close Circuit TV (CCTV)

2.6.7 Security Guard Tour Program

2.6.8 Alarm System

Security System in Fire Preventing and
Sensor Technology Aspect

2.7.1 Fires and Sensor

2.7.2 Heat Detector

2.7.3 Smoke Detector

2.7.4 Fire Extinguisher

10
10
12
13
15

18
20
21

21
22
22
25
26

28
30
32

iv



