# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING **FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA** SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

#### **MANAGEMENT OF SECURITY SYSTEM IN UITM**

This dissertation is submitted as in partial fulfillment of the requirement for honoring of the Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY : MOHD AFIQ FARHAN BIN MOHD NOR

UITM ID NUMBER : 2005666511

SESI

: 2005 / 2007

SUPERVISION : EN MD. NADZARI BIN MOHD JALIL

#### **ABSTRACT**

Nowadays the security system is a very important factor to consider especially to the higher institutional likes UiTM Shah Alam. As World Class University, an efficient management of security system is needed to ensure the proper and good performance of security system is applied. It also will help the security department to improve their quality of work and reduce number of risks or problems occur to campus in respect of security.

The purpose of this research is to identify the various type of security component are used in higher institutional building and office building. It is also to study the management of security apply in UiTm Shah Alam and to identify the benefit from using the proper management of security system to the campus.

All the information will be done by two methods. First, information will be getting through from the interview session between author and security department officer in UiTM Shah Alam. Second method is feedback from the disseminating questionnaire to the selective students.

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Alhamdulilah Al-almighty Allah, for providing me with the courage patience and the strength that You have blessed upon me.

I would like to acknowledge with honors my deepest appreciation on to my supervisor, En Md. Nadzari Bin Mohd Jalil, for his positive guidance and assistance throughout the course of undertaking this dissertation work.

My special thank you to all parties that have assistant in the research especially to the security department UITM Shah Alam in case study for their willingness and beyond gratified to benefit some their knowledge, view and experience.

I would also like to express my deepest thank to my family especially to my father, En Mohd Nor Bin Mat Zain and my mother Pn. Farida Binti A.kassim and to all my friends, for all their sacrifices and prayer for my well being and success and for their support.

Also this dissertation is dedicated to my friends, those are directly and indirectly person for their assistance, support encouragement and understanding.

Thank you, may Allah the Almighty reward them accordingly and be with us all the time.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

			PAGES
	Abstract	i.	i
	Acknow	ii.	
	List of F	x	
	List of T	xi	
	List of Chart		iix
	,		
1.0	INTROD		
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Problem Statement	3
	1.3	Objective of Study	4
	1.4	Scope of Study	4
	1.5	Research Methodology	5
	1.6	Structure of Dissertation	7

### 2.0 SECURITY SYSTEM

2.1	Introduction		10
2.2	Definit	10	
2.3	Functi	12	
2.4	Electro	13	
2.5	Syster	15	
2.6	Type of Security Component		
	2.6.1	Card Access Control	18
	2.6.2	Intrusion Protection	20
	2.6.3	Fiber Optic Loop Property	21
		Protection	
	2.6.4	Emergency Light	21
	2.6.5	Panic / Duress Button	22
	2.6.6	Video Close Circuit TV (CCTV)	22
	2.6.7	Security Quard Tour Program	25
	2.6.8	Alarm System	26
			į
2.7	Security System in Fire Preventing and		
	Senso	or Technology Aspect	
	2.7.1	Fires and Sensor	28
	2.7.2	Heat Detector	30
	2.7.3	Smoke Detector	32
	2.7.4	Fire Extinguisher	34